
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 
OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 

File ID Number 

Introduction Date 

Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting Date 

Subject 

Action Requested and 

Recommendation 

Background 
(Why do we need these 

services? Why have you 

selected this vendor?) 

Competitively Bid 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

19-0771

5/8/19 

Board of Education 

Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent 

Kimberly Raney, Executive Director, Transportation and logistics 

May 8, 2019 

Amendment No. 1 - Agreement 

Contractor: Rids Brother Company, Inc. 

•r,un,ty Tfmv, S cl 

Services For: Special Education Transportation Services with Seat Belts 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Agreement for Special Education 

Transportation Services With Seat Belts between the District and Rids Brother Company, 

Inc., El Cerrito, CA, for the latter to provide additional Special Education transportation 

services with seat belts to address the demand for coverage, for the period of August 13, 

2018 through June 30, 2021, in the additional amount of $560,000.00 per contract year, 

increasing the Agreement not to exceed amount from $190,000.00 per contract year to 

$750,000.00 per contract year, via the Transportation and Logistics Department. All other 

terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

The District issued an RFP for Special Education transportation service providers to provide a 

specialized van/sedan service for special education students as per their IEP's. In issuing the 

RFP the District's intent was to have an approved list of Special Education service providers 

and to have to bid on various routes created by the District Transportation Staff. This 

enactment is to just increase the not to exceed amount since we have to shift students 

between vendors to accommodate specific IEP requirements. 

Was this contract competitively bid? Yes 

If no, exception: 

Funding resource(s): 0720 - Unrestricted Transportation 

• Amendment No. 1, Agreement

www.ousd.org 

19-0674
5/8/19 lf



5/9/19

linda.floyd
Aimee Eng



5/9/19

linda.floyd
Kyla Johnson Trammell




































	19-0771R.pdf
	19-0771 - Amendment No 1 - Agreement - Rids Brother  Co - Logistics and Transportation Dept
	19-0771 b




